

# **BL4S Finals: Consent Form**

Students participating in the Beamline for Schools Competition Finals 2020 at DESY Hamburg Site, Germany or if they are under the age of 18, their parents or legal guardians are requested to read this consent form (including the accompanying Code of Conduct), before completing, signing, dating and returning it to DESY.

Participant's full name:

Participant's Date of Birth (DD/MM/YY):

\_\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_\_

Full name of parent/legal guardian signing if participant is under 18 at time of signature:

In the context of being part of a winning team in the CERN organised Finals of the 2020 Beamline for Schools Competition, I confirm that (please tick as appropriate):

[Applicable for Participants aged 18 or over at the time of signing this form]

□ I am the participant and am aged 18 or over at the time of signing this form, and:

## Through signature of this form, I confirm the following:

I have read the attached Code of Conduct, which I understand will apply to all participants taking part in the 2020 Beamline for Schools Finals at DESY;

I recognise that I will be under supervision and authority of my accompanying school-appointed adult supervisor(s) at all times during the Finals;

I agree to my participation in CERN and/ or DESY organised education and outreach events involving the winning teams;

I recognise that DESY requires the personal data of the participants (name, date of birth, contact and address data) for the purpose of carrying out the Beamline for Schools Competition Finals (in particular access to the DESY IT

systems, access to beamlines, access to accommodation), see Article 6 para. 1 lit. b of the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). The aforementioned personal data of the participants will be processed for the duration of the Beamline for Schools Competition Finals and deleted afterwards in accordance with the legal provisions of the GDPR, subject to any statutory retention and limitation periods.

Further information according to Art. 13, 14 GDPR can be found in the DESY's Privacy Policy.

DESY's Privacy Policy is available at: https://www.desy.de/data\_privacy\_policy/index\_eng.html

## **Declaration of Consent**

#### I give my consent to:

- the use of my name and image in the format of photos and videos used for DESY's outreach purposes, such as DESY's worldwide accessible websites, social and print media and presentations.

#### Withdrawal and revocation options

Your consent is of course voluntary and you can revoke it in whole or in part at any time with effect for the future. If you do not wish to give your consent, this will have no consequences in connection with your participation in the Beamline for Schools Competition Finals 2020 at DESY Hamburg Site. To withdraw, please either e-mail datenschutz@desy.de or write to the Office of Data Privacy, Notkestra 85, D-22607 Hamburg, providing proof of your identity.

#### **Signature of Participant and Date:**

## [Applicable for Participants who are aged under 18 at the time of signing this form]

I am the parent/legal guardian of the participant (who is aged under 18 at the time of signing this form) and I have read and understood - and the participant has also read and understood - the attached Code of Conduct which will apply to all participants taking part in the 2020 Beamline for Schools Finals at DESY Hamburg Site, Germany and:

I recognise that the participant will be under the supervision and authority of their accompanying school-appointed adult supervisor(s) at all times during the Finals;

## By signing this form, I give my consent for the participant

to be accommodated in the DESY hostel on-site in Hamburg, Germany;

to be supervised by their accompanying school-appointed adult supervisor(s) at all times during the Finals;

to participate in scientific and other competition-related activities organised by CERN and DESY in and around Hamburg; and

to participate in CERN and/or DESY organised education and outreach events involving the winning teams.

## Through signature of this form, I furthermore confirm the following:

My under 18 aged child/ participant and I have read the attached Code of Conduct, which we understand will apply to all participants taking part in the 2020 Beamline for Schools Finals at DESY;

I recognise that my under 18 aged child/ participant will be under supervision and authority of my accompanying school-appointed adult supervisor(s) at all times during the Finals;

I agree to the participation of my under 18 aged child/ participant in DESY organised education and outreach events involving the winning teams;

I recognise that DESY requires the personal data of the participants (name, date of birth, contact and address data) for the purpose of carrying out the Beamline for Schools Competition Finals (in particular access to the DESY IT systems, access to beamlines, access to accommodation), see Article 6 para. 1 lit. b of the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). The aforementioned personal data of the participants will be processed for the duration of the Beamline for Schools Competition Finals and deleted afterwards in accordance with the legal provisions of the GDPR, subject to any statutory retention and limitation periods.

Further information according to Art.13, 14 GDPR can be found in the DESY's Privacy Policy.

DESY's Privacy Policy is available at: https://www.desy.de/data\_privacy\_policy/index\_eng.html

#### **Declaration of Consent**

#### I give my consent to:

the use of my under 18 aged child's/ participant's name and image in the format of photos and videos used for DESY's outreach purposes, such as DESY's worldwide accessible websites, social and print media and presentations.

#### Withdrawal and revocation options

Your consent is of course voluntary and you can revoke it in whole or in part at any time with effect for the future. If you do not wish to give your consent, this will have no consequences in connection with your under 18 aged child's/ participant's participation in the Beamline for Schools Competition Finals 2020 at DESY Hamburg Site. To withdraw, please either e-mail datenschutz@desy.de or write to the Office of Data Privacy, Notkestra 85, D-22607 Hamburg, providing proof of your identity.

Signature of the Parent/Legal Guardian of the Participant and Date: